
December 10-17, 2023

Monday, December 11

GBB @ Norfolk Catholic, 4:15 p.m.

Tuesday, December 12

G/B BB vs. Crofton, 4:30 p.m. Ticket Taker: B. Wurdinger; Concessions: S. Jueden

Bowling, home, 6 p.m.

FFA Officer Meeting

Penance Services, 1:30 grades 7-8-12; 2:30 for grades 9-10-11

Spirit Day

Nurse Hoesing @ Cedar

JH Robotics, 4 p.m.

Wednesday, December 13

Mass 2:45 p.m.

Scholarship Luncheon, 11:30-12:47, Learning Center

Healthy Relationship, 9:30-11:30

Praise & Worship Night, HT Church, 7 p.m., Grades 7-12

Thursday, December 14

JH G/B BB vs. Wynot, 3 p.m. dismissal @ 2:15; Ticket Taker: B. Koch

Holy Trinity Concert, p.m.

FFA Fruit Pickup

JH Robotics, 4 p.m.

Friday, December 15

GBB vs. West Holt, 6 p.m. Ticket Taker: S. Larson; Concessions: R. Gade

FFA Fruit Pickup

Saturday, December 16

9th G/B BB vs. LCC, 9 a.m. Ticket Taker: V. Nelson

JH G/B BB @Wausa, a.m.

WR@ Pierce, 9:30 a.m.

High School Robotics, Hinton, IA

Sunday, December 17

FFA Christmas Party

COMING EVENTS

Monday, December 18 Friday, December 22

CCHS Christmas Concert, 7 p.m. 12:00 dismissal

End of 1st Semester/2nd Quarter

Tuesday, December 19 Community Project Day

GBB vs. Dakota Valley, 5:30 p.m. TT: NEEDED: Concessions: NEEDED

BBB @ Archbishop Bergan, TBD

Mass, 8:00 a.m.

Wednesday, December 20

Semester tests, even periods

Thursday, December 21

Semester tests, odd periods

BBB @ Archbishop Bergan, TBD


